Click or tap here to enter text.
Click or tap here to enter text.
DCUSA Consultation	DCP 266
DCP 266 ‘The calculation and application of IDNO discounts’
To: Dylan Townsend
Email: DCUSA@electralink.co.uk
Response Deadline: 08 March 2018
Name:	Click here to enter text.
Organisation:	Click here to enter text.
Role:	Choose an item.
Email address:	Click here to enter text.
Phone number:	Click here to enter text.
Response[footnoteRef:1]: [1:  	All responses will be treated as non-confidential unless indicated otherwise.
	Anonymous responses will omit the detail of the submitting party but the content of the response will be provided to the Working Group and published on the DCUSA website.
	Confidential responses will not be published on the DCUSA website but submitted solely to the Working Group for the analysis of the CP. For all other confidentiality requirements please contact the secretariat at DCUSA @electralink.co.uk or 020 7432 3011] 	Choose an item.


Do you understand the intent of DCP 266?
Click or tap here to enter text.


Do you agree that the proposed solution requires the use of current charging year data for allowed revenues and units distributed in place of 2007/08 data?
Click or tap here to enter text.


Do you believe it is appropriate under DCP 266 to update only the allowed revenue and units distributed in the PCDM whilst leaving the other price control inputs unchanged i.e. the inputs used in steps (a) to (c) noted in the table below paragraph 4.9?
Click or tap here to enter text.


Do you agree with the proposer’s view that there is a defect in the logic in the way that discounts are calculated and applied to determine LDNO tariffs? If so:	Do you believe the DCP 266 solution correctly addresses this defect? Please provide your rationale	Are there any alternative solutions for addressing the perceived defect?
Click or tap here to enter text.


Do you agree with the principle that revenue relating to incentives/penalties should not be shared?	Do you believe that the Working Group has correctly identified the items that are to be excluded from the ‘revenue to share’?
Click or tap here to enter text.


Do you agree with the approach that the Working Group has used to resolve the issue of ‘0 volumes’ out of the options noted in the bullet points under paragraph 4.31? If not, then please provide your rationale for the other option or set out any other options that you believe should be considered.
Click or tap here to enter text.


Do you agree that all discounts should be capped to a maximum of 100 percent? Please provide your rationale.
Click or tap here to enter text.


Do you agree with the approach used by the Working Group to address ‘LDNO EHV generation discounts’ which is to apply the calculated discounts in p/kWh as negative discounts, so that any CDCM generation credits would be reduced by the discount percentages? Please provide any rationale with your response.
Click or tap here to enter text.


Do you consider that the proposal better facilitates the DCUSA Charging Objectives?	If so, please detail which Charging Objectives are better facilitated by DCP 266 and provide your rationale.	If not, please detail which Charging Objectives are not better facilitated by DCP 266 and provide your rationale.
Click or tap here to enter text.


Do you anticipate any associated impacts on the TCR or the CFF Task Forces by continuing to progress DCP 266? If so, what is the impact?
Click or tap here to enter text.


If DCP 266 were to be approved are you supportive of the proposed implementation date of 01 April 2020?
Click or tap here to enter text.


Do you have any comments on the proposed legal text?  
Click or tap here to enter text.


Are there any alternative solutions or unintended consequences that should be considered by the Working Group?
Click or tap here to enter text.


Do you have any other comments on DCP 266?
Click or tap here to enter text.


Click or tap here to enter text.
Click or tap here to enter text.
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